## Resolution No. <u>60-/6</u> Tax Year 2016/2017

# RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR

(City Council)

Revised Code, Secs, 5705.34 - 5705:35

Control of the Section of the Sectio	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	and the second of the second o	A STATE OF THE REAL PROPERTY.	
The Council of the City	Centerville of	, Montge	omery County,	
Ohio met in regular ses	ssion on the19 <sup>th</sup>	day of September	2016, at the	
office ofCouncil Chambers				
	Mayor Deputy Mayor Councilmembers:	John Beals Mark Engert John Palcher JoAnne Rau Bill Serr		
Belinda Kenley	_ moved the adoption	on of the following R	esolution:	
WHEREAS, The Budget Commission of Montgomery County, Ohio, has certified its action thereon to this Board, together with an estimate by the County Auditor of the rate of each tax necessary to be levied by this Council, and what part thereof is without, and what part within, the ten mill tax limitation; therefore, be it				
RESOLVED, By the	Council of the	City of Centervill	e	
Montgomery County, Ohio, the Commission in its certification	at the amounts and	rates, as determined	by the Budget	
RESOLVED, That there the rate of each tax necessary follows:				

### SCHEDULE A SUMMARY OF AMOUNTS REQUIRED FROM GENERAL PROPERTY TAX APPROVED BY BUDGET COMMISSION AND COUNTY AUDITOR'S ESTIMATED TAX RATES

AND COUNTY A	ÜDÎTÖR'S ESTIMATED TA	X RATES	es albumpas	APPLICATION OF THE
	Amount Approved By Budget Commission Inside 10 M. Limitation	Amount To Be Derived From Levies Outside 10 M. Limitation	County Auditor's Estimate of Tax Rate To Be Levled	
FUND			Inside 10 M. Limit	Outside 10 M. Limit
MATERIAL DE LA MISSIANI SE AL DESCRIPTION DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTO	DEGREE OF THE HAZBO OF PRITER	to state a large company of the M	- Transcondenses (St.)	Alberta Str. 64: 64: 12.
City of Centerville - Tax Year 2016/2017	Column 1	Column:		· 自由,
General Fund	1,428,393		2.35	
General Fund O67-1	543		1.175	٥
	ĺ			
		i		
	8			
	İ			
		i		
				2° 20
			<u> </u>	
TOTAL	1,428,936	0	3.53	0.00

#### City of Centerville - Tax Year 2016/2017

# SCHEDULE B LEVIES OUTSIDE 10 MILL LIMITATION ColumnII) **County Auditor's** Maximum Rate Estimate Of FUND Yield Of Levy Authorized To Be Levied (Carry To Sch A Column II) SPECIAL LEVIES:

#### Tax Year 2016/2017

and be it turther	
RESOLVED, That the	ne Clerk of the Council be and is hereby directed to certify a
copy of this Resolution to t	he County Auditor of said County.
JoAnne Rau	seconded the Resolution and the roll being called upon
its adoption the vote result	ed as follows:
	Brooks Compton, Yes
_	Belinda Kenley , Vc5
-	John Beals Yes
-	Mark Engert , Yes
-	John Palcher , Yes
-	JoAnne Rau , Yes
/4	Bill Serr , Yes
Adopted the 19th	day of September, 2016.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of Council, City of Centerville

**Montgomery County Ohio** 

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the Charter & constitutional provisions. Department of Law Scott A. Liberman Municipal Attorney

Page 4

#### Tax Year 2016/2017

# CERTIFICATE OF COPY Original On File

The State of Ohio, Montgomery County,
1, <u>Carin R. Andrews</u> , Clerk of this Council of <u>Center ville</u>
City, in said County, and in whose custody the Files and Records of said Board
required by the laws of the State of Ohio to be kept, do hereby certify that the foregoing is taken and copied from the original minutes book Number !! now on file with
is taken and copied from the original minutes book Number !! now on file with
said Council, that the foregoing has been compared by me with said original document,
and that the same is a true and correct copy thereof.
WITNESS my signature, this 2/st day of September, 2016.
Caun R. andrews of Council  Centerville City
<u>Centerville</u> City
Montgomery County, Ohio

#### Tax Year 2016/2017

No:

# COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, OHIO

#### **RESOLUTION**

ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES
AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET
COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE
NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND
CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY
AUDITOR.

(City Council)
Adopted September 19, , 2016
Carin R. Andrews Clerk of Council
Filed, 2016
County Auditor
ByDeputy